

05-04-2006

103231672

TMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

	NIS OINLY
	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below:.
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Sylvie Bedard Granby, Quebec, Canada	Sport Maska Inc.
Ross McCracken Dorval, Quebec, Canada	3400 Raymond-Lasnier Street
No.	Montréal (Quebec) H4R 3L3
Additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes No	Canada
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date(s): March 31 2006	
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s)and address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application:	
A. Patent Application(s) No:	B. Patent(s) No.:
in a service in the s	
11/365,882	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved:
Name: Daniel A. Artola	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$40.00
OGILVY RENAULT LLP	
Address: 1981 McGill College Avenue	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Montréal (Québec) Canada H3A 2Y3	☐ Enclosed
Phone No.: (514) 847-4814	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
Fax No.: (514) 288-8389	8. Payment Information
1 ax 110 (317) 200-0307	a. Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers
Email Address.: dartola@ogilvyrenault.com	Expiration Date
File No.: 17720-40US DAA/mp	b. Deposit Account No. <u>19-5113</u>
rile No.: 1//20-40US\DAA/mp	Authorized User Name OGILVY RENAULT LLP
9. Signature:	
	_
Signature	May 1 st , 2006
Daniel A. Artola (Reg. No. 45,399) Name of Person Signing	
Total number of pages, including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3	

PATENT

REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS, I/We, 1) Sylvie BEDARD; and 2) Ross McCRACKEN whose full post office address(es) is/are 275 Dozois, Apt. 5, Granby, Quebec, J2H 1H6, Canada; and 2) 1825 Brentwood Avenue, Dorval, Quebec, H9S 1K3, Canada, have invented certain improvements in "SPORTS GARMENT FOR COVERING PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT" and described in a patent application: 11/365,882, filed on March 2, 2006 and:

WHEREAS, Sport Maska Inc., whose full post office address is 3400 Raymond-Lasnier Street, Montréal, Quebec, H4R 3L3, Canada (hereinafter referred to as the assignce), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and in and to any and all patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We have and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute application(s) or supplementary disclosure(s) which may be filed upon said invention or inventions, in any country; and I/We hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee.

I/We further agree without any payment by said assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful

PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0068 papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

Le(s) soussigné(s) désire(nt) que la présente cession soit en anglais. The undersigned request(s) that the present assignment be in English.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal this

day of 4006 2006

Sylvie BEDARD

WITNESS

Ross McCRACKEN

WITNESS

PATENT REEL: 017825 FRAME: 0069